Patent Number(s): CN202260098-U

Title: Terahertz signal generation device has band-pass filter which is connected with end carrier

photoelectric detector

Inventor Name(s): YUAN G

Patent Assignee(s): UNIV ELECTRONIC SCI&TECHNOLOGY (UYEL-Non-standard)

Derwent Primary Accession No.: 2012-H40728

Abstract: NOVELTY - The device has annular laser (1) which is connected with Bragg reflecting grating portion (2). The annular laser is provided with closed cavity (11) and cavity electrode (16). The closed cavity is arranged between waveguides (12,13). The closed cavity is arranged parallel to the cavity electrode. The coupler electrodes (14,15) are arranged between closed cavity and cavity electrode. A band-pass filter (3) is connected with the end carrier photoelectric detector.

USE - Terahertz signal generation device.

ADVANTAGE - The high quality terahertz signal can be generated.

 $\label{eq:def:DESCRIPTION} DRAWING(S) \mbox{ - The drawing shows a schematic view} \quad the \mbox{ terahertz signal generation device.}$ 

Annular laser (1)

Bragg reflecting grating portion (2)

Band-pass filter (3)

Closed cavity (11)

Waveguides (12,13)

Coupler electrodes (14,15)

Cavity electrode (16)

Derwent Class Code(s): V08 (Lasers and Masers)

Derwent Manual Code(s): V08-B01

IPC: H01S-001/02

Patent Details:

Patent Number Publ. Date Main IPC Week Page Count Language

CN202260098-U 30 May 2012 H01S-001/02 201245 Pages: 8 Chinese

Application Details and Date:

CN202260098-U CN20343573 14 Sep 2011

Priority Application Information and Date:

CN20343573 14 Sep 2011